S35352-UVC275LR-01 275nm UVC LED
Feature:
• Deep ultraviolet LED
• Ability to operate in low temperature
• The product itself will remain within RoHS
compliant Version
Application:
• UV Sterilization

grounded.
S35352-UVC275LR-01 275nm UVC LED
Part Numbering Code
S 3535 2 UVC 275 LR 01
SMD Type
Lead
Frame
Size
Chip qty Color Pd(watt)/nm/CCT Chip Code Version
Product: S35352-UVC275LR-01 Date: July 20th, 2019 Page 5 of 5
Version# 1.1
Qualification Reliability Testing
Items Test Conditions
Test
Hours/Cycles
Sample
Size
Room Temperature
Operating Life( RTOL)
Ta = 25℃, If = 100mA
500
Hours
10 pcs
High Temperature
Operating Life (HTOL)
Ta = 60℃, If = 100mA 500
Hours
10 pcs
Wet High Temperature
Operating Life (WHTOL)
Ta = 60℃, RH = 90%, If = 100mA 500
Hours
10 pcs
Low Temperature
Operating Life (LTOL)
Ta = -10℃, If = 100mA 500
Hours
10 pcs
High Temperature Storage
Life (HTSL)
Ta = 85℃
500
Hours
10 pcs
Low Temperature Storage
Life (LTSL)
Ta = -40℃
500
Hours
10 pcs
Temperature Cycle
(TC)
-40℃(30min) ~ 85℃(30min)
500
Cycles
10 pcs
Moisture Sensitivity Level
(MSL)
Tsld = 260℃
(Pre treatment 60℃,60% 168 hours)
3 Times 10 pcs
Electrostatic Discharge
R = 1.5kΩ, C = 100pF,
Test Voltage = 2kV,
H.B.M.(Human Body Model)
3 Times
Negative/
Positive
10 pcs
Vibration
100~2000~100Hz Sweep 4min.

Radiometric Power (ΦV)
* The test is performed after the LED is cooled down to the room temperature.
Part Number Coding
www.homeruntech.co Home Run Corp.
For technical questions, contact: info@homeruncorp.net
Copyright Home Run Corp. All rights reserved
Part Number Coding
CODING SCHEME
Note
The information in this document provides generic information but for specific information on a product the appropriate product datasheet
should be used.
X XXXX X X XXX X XX
S - SMD Type
P - PCB Type
L - Lamp Type
HP - High Power Type
M - LED Module Type
F - Fixture Type
Lead
Frame
Size
Chip Qty
Emitting Color
-
W - White
B - Blue
S - Sensor
N - Not visible
Pd(watt)/nm/CCT
Pd -
01 - 1W
nm (ref.) -
365 - 365nm
470 - 470nm
660 - 660nm
CCT -
W - Warm White
N - Netruel White
C - Cool White
Chip Code Version